KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

ndicate original spud or completion date 3/26/1			ეენი	Ω		
Vell Operator: W. D. Short Oil Co., LLC	(Owner / Company Name)	KCC License #: 33608 (Operator's)				
P.O. Box 729		City:Oxford				
State: Kansas	Zip Code: 67119	Contact Phone	e:_(620) 45	5 - 3576		
ease: O.S.A.		Sec. 15	Twp §	6. R. 1	East ✓ West	
- SE - SW - NE	Spot Location / QQQQ Cou	nty: Sedgwick				
2010 Feet (in exact footage) Fro			orner) Line of Sect	ion (Not Lease Lin	e)	
1650 Feet (in exact footage) Fro		arest outside section c				
Check One: ✓ Oil Well Gas Well	D&A Cathodic	Water Supply Wel	I			
SWD Docket #	ENHR Docket #		Other			
Conductor Casing Size:		Ceme	ented with:		Sacks	
Surface Casing Size: 8-5/8"	Set at: 308'	Ceme	ented with: 300sx		Sack	
Production Casing Size: 5-1/2"					Sack	
Elevation: 1189 (Good I	3725 PBTD: 3503 Poor Casing Leak	Anhydrite Depth: N/ Junk in Hole r KCC Regs.	(Sto	ne Corral Formation)	nakou kanakan da kanak	
,	Poor Casing Leak Page if additional space is needed): Pe	Anhydrite Depth: NA Junk in Hole r KCC Regs.	(Sto	ne Corral Formation)	412 3 413 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	
Elevation: 1189 (G.L. / K.B.) T.D.: Condition of Well: Good Separate Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate Is Well Log attached to this application as required in the explain why? Plugging of this Well will be done in accordate List Name of Company Representative author Address: P.O. Box 729 Plugging Contractor: W. D. Short Oil Co., L. Address: P.O. Box 729, Oxford, Ks. 67119	Poor Casing Leak Pepage if additional space is needed): Pepage if additional space is needed	Anhydrite Depth: N/ Junk in Hole r KCC Regs. iled? Yes ithe Rules and Regu tions: John Longbi Phone: (6 City / State: KCC License	No lations of the State ne 20) 218 - Oxford, Kansas 9 #: 33608 620) 455 -	te Corporation C 1821 67119 (Contractor's) 3576		
Elevation: 1189 (Poor Casing Leak Pepage if additional space is needed): Pepage if additional space is needed	Anhydrite Depth: N/ Junk in Hole r KCC Regs. iled? Yes ithe Rules and Regu tions: John Longbi Phone: (6 City / State: KCC License	No lations of the State ne 20) 218 - Oxford, Kansas 9 #: 33608 620) 455 -	te Corporation C 1821 67119 (Contractor's) 3576		

DSA#15

Casing Record:

Company: Aylward Drilling Company

Location: SE SW NE 15-29-1W

Contractor: ditto

Sedgwick County

8 5/8" - 308" 5 1/2" - 3725"

Commenced: March 16, 1964

Completed: March 26, 1964

Elev.: 1291 D.F. - 1294 RB

Kansas

	From		Remarks	
Sand	0	70	Set 8 5/8" surface	pipe @ 308:
Lime & Shale	70	275	w/300 sacks.	
Lime	275	597		
Lime & Shale	597	745	Geological Tops:	
Lime	745	980		
Lime & Shale	980	2490	Stalnaker	2467
Sand & Shale	2490	2608	Kansas City	2788
Shale & Lime	2608	2795	Base Kansas City	3002
Lime	2795	3138	Mississippian	3370
Lime & Shale	3138	3385	Kinderhook	3662
Lime	3385	3668	Simpson Sand	3724
Sand	3668	3739 T.D.	•	

DST 3374-90 Open 1 hr. Rec. 720' gas in pipe, 25' S10CM, 30' free oil, 15' HOCM, 25' OCMW, 30' water. IBHP 1310#/30" - FBHP 1191#/30" FP 26#-87#

DST 3724-39 Open 5" prior to closing in. GTS when tool open, OTS/65" IBHP 1262#/30" - FBHP 1244#/31" FP 96#-945#

Set 51" casing @ 3725' w/100 sacks.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the above log to the best of my knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of March, 1964

My commission expires December 11, 1965

JAN 16 2007

RECEIVED

KCC WICHITA



CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

Brian J. Moline, Chair

Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

W.D. Short Oil Co., LLC 102 S. River Road PO Box 729 Oxford, KS 67119

January 23, 2007

Re: OSA UNIT #15

API 15-173-01630-00-03

SESWNE 15-29S-1W, 3270 FSL 1650 FEL

SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

District: #2

3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601

Wichita, KS 67226

(316) 630-4000

Sincerely

Barry Metz

Deputy Director